Data Book 1 3.00
HYS 72Vx2xxGR
PC100 Registered SDRAM-Modules
3.3 V 168-pin Registered SDRAM Modules
64 MB, 128 MB, 256 MB, 512 MB & 1 GB Densities
The HYS 72Vx2x0GR family are industry standard 168-pin 8-byte Dual in-line Memory Modules
(DIMMs) which are organized as 8M × 72, 16M × 72, 32M × 72, 64M × 72 & 128M × 72 high speed
memory arrays designed with Synchronous DRAMs (SDRAMs) for ECC applications. The 32M x 72

factory for current revision. Example: HYS 64V8200GR-8-C, indicating Rev. C dies are used
for SDRAM components.
Ordering Information
Type Compliance
Code
Description SDRAM
Technology
HYS 72V8200GR-8 PC100-222-622R one bank 64 MB Reg. DIMM 64 MBit
HYS 72V16200GR-8 PC100-222-622R one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 64 MBit
HYS 72V16201GR-8 PC100-222-622R one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 128 MBit
HYS 72V32201GR-8 PC100-222-622R one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 128 MBit
HYS 72V32200GR-8
HYS 72V32200GR-8A
PC100-222-622R
PC100-322-622R
one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 256 MBit
HYS 72V64200GR-8
HYS 72V64200GR-8A
PC100-222-622R
PC100-322-622R
one bank 512 MB Reg. DIMM 256 MBit
HYS 72V128220GR-8
HYS 72V128220GR-8A
PC100-222-622R
PC100-322-622R
two bank 1 GByte Reg. DIMM 256 MBit (stacked)
HYS 72Vx2xxGR